APPLICABLE PRICING SUPPLEMENT 

INVESTEC BANK LIMITED 

(Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa with limited liability under registration 

number 1969/004763/06) 

Issue of ZAR425,000,000 (four hundred and twenty-five million Rand) Senior Unsecured Notes 

under its ZAR60,000,000,000 Domestic Medium Term Note and Preference Share Programme 

(“the Programme”) 

IBG03 

This document constitutes the Applicable Pricing Supplement (Notes) relating to the issue of Notes 

described herein.

[...]

Not applicable  

PROVISIONS RELATING TO THE NOTES 

11. Status of Notes  

Senior Notes (see Condition 6.1 (Status of Senior 

Notes)), Unsecured 

(i) Series Number 

1 

(ii) Tranche Number 

1 

12. Aggregate Nominal Amount of 

Tranche 

ZAR425,000,000 (four hundred and twenty five 

million Rand)  

13. Aggregate Nominal Amount of Notes 

Outstanding in the Series as at the 

Issue Date 

Nil, excluding this Tranche of Notes but including all 

other Notes in the Series issued on the Issue Date 

14. Interest/Payment Basis 

Floating Rate Notes

[...]

Not applicable  

36. Value of Aggregate Nominal Amount 

of all Notes issued under the 

Programme as at the Issue Date  

As at the date of this issue, the Issuer has issued Notes 

including this issue in the aggregate total amount of 

ZAR38,348,600,000 (thirty eight billion three hundred 

and forty eight million six hundred thousand Rand) 

under the Programme. 

The aggregate Nominal Amount of all Notes issued 

under the Programme as at the Issue Date, together 

with the aggregate Nominal Amount of this Tranche 

(when issued), will not exceed the Programme 

Amount. 

37. Additional Terms and Conditions

[...]

to Condition 6.10 (Disapplication of 

Contractual Conversion Condition or 

Contractual Write Off Condition)  

Not applicable 

68. Aggregate Nominal Amount of Notes 

Outstanding and aggregate 

Calculation Amount of Programme 

Preference Shares as at the Issue Date 

ZAR37,926,600,000 (thirty seven  billion nine 

hundred and twenty-six million and six hundred 

thousand Rand) excluding this Tranche of Notes but 

including all other Notes and Programme Preference 

Shares issued on the Issue Date 

The aggregate Nominal Amount of all Notes 

Outstanding (including Notes issued under the 

Previous Programme Memoranda) and the aggregate